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C- POS Batch Processing

Overview

Each morning, Batches of Point of Sale transactions from the previous day need to be posted to
the General Ledger, as well the Club’s respective Membership Accounts. In this guide, we will
discuss how to properly review and post these daily Point of Sale Batches, as well as how to Edit
POS Tickets within a Batch.

Use Case(s)

e The Accounting Staff needs to post the Food & Beverage as well as the Golf Point of
Sale transactions from the previous day.

e ATicket needs to be deleted from a specific Batch.

e The staff forgot to add an Item to a previously closed Ticket.

Accessing the Tool

Point of Sale Batches are posted and edited via Approve Charge Batches.
To access Approve Charge Batches,

1) Navigate to the Membership menu and select Approve Charge Batches.

=/ Approve Charge Batdhes
T Approve Paymack Batches - 2
X
@ by Intoligenos - iy Mors Buthons
¥ Show Fewer Buttons
t Aromunts Parabio Add or Remove Buttors  »
P
lg] Everts
ﬁ Erngloryees

‘F [rkarackiog Raports

2) The Approve Charge Batches Grid will launch.
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%/ Approve Charge Batches %

Home
= e =
Iz XHE & 509 9 9§ 9
Mew Edit Delete Export  Refresh Clear Fiter Active  PostBatch  EditBatch Date  Refresh 6L
Transaction Date ~ | - | Batoh Controd Number | = | Posted Amount Batch Location POS Batch Posted Date
04/13/2017 SJ10100 %977.52 Food & Bev ¥
&3] 04/13/2017 5110097 $517.16 Golf ‘h"
04/12/2017 5J10101 v $424.18 Food & Bev v 04/18/2017
= 04/11/2017 5)10092 ¥ §18.00 Tennis v 04/18/2017
04/11/2017 5110090 v £333,14 Food &Bay ¥ 04/18/2017
04/11/2017 5110088 vil £173.90 Golf v 04/18/2017
& 04/07/2017 5110084 V $453.70 04/18/2017

Approve Charge Batches Grid

T Approve Charge Batches ¢
Home:
N g _ - - :

New owt Delete E Refresh 0‘ Filter oe Post Ba° E:htaatmoo Refre«mao -
Transaction Date ~« |=| Batch Control Number | = | Posted | = | Amount = | Batch Location | = || POS Batch | = | Posted Date | -
® 04/13/2017 5110100 $977.52 Food & Bev 4
= 04/13/2017 510097 $517.16 Golf v
04/12/2017 5110101 W $424.18 Food & Bev i 04/18/2017
= D4/11/2017 5110092 v §18.00 Tennis " 04/18/2017
= 04/11/2017 5710090 ) $333.14 Food &Bev 4 04/18/2017
] 04/11/2017 510088 v $173.90 Golf v 04/18/2017
= 04/07/2017 S]10084 \" £493.70 04f18/2017

The Approve Charge Batches Grid can be customized and filtered in the same manner as any
Grid within the Office System. The most commonly used Column Headers are shown in the
screenshot above. They include:

1) Transaction Date - Date in which transactions in the Batch occurred.

2) Batch Control Number - Used as a reporting tool to reference the Batch of transactions

for a specific day.

Posted - If checked, the Batch has been posted to the General Ledger. If unchecked, the
Batch still needs to be posted.

3)
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C- POS Batch Processing

4) Amount - The Total Sales comprised of each transaction within the Batch.

5) Batch Location - Location at the Club in which the transaction occurred. Please see the
POS Batch Grouping section of this document for more information on how Batches are

grouped.

6) POS Batch - If checked, the Batch originated from the Point of Sale. If unchecked, the
charge was entered via the Member Charge Wizard or Month End Billing. For more
information on the Member Charge Wizard, please see our Member Charges guide. In

addition, for more information on Month End Billing, please see our Month End guide.
7) Posted Date - Date the Batch was posted.

If these Columns are not currently present on the Grid, right-click and select Customize
Columns.

T Aporove Charge Babches X

2 XBE o %P0 W 9B

e Edit Delete  Export Refresh Oear Fiter Acthve Post Batch  Edit Batch Dat

Home

Transaction Cate = [~ | Batch Control Musnber Posted Amount = | Batch Locaton POS|
& 04/13/2017 53110100 STT 53 Frunel B Ruar
= 04/13/2017 5110097 He i+
o 047122017 5110101 o & Edit Col4E
& 04/11/2017 5180092 | X Delete S
= 04/11/2017 5110090 o

B G4/11/2017 510088 =

& O4/07/2017 S)10084 v

& 04/07/2017 5180091 o

= 04072017 5110086 o

& 040072017 510085 |

A window will populate with available Columns on the bottom right corner of the screen.
Double-click or Drag and Drop to add Columns to the Grid.

(Drag & Drop or Double-Click) x
Batch For Area Category ID

Batch For Area Group ID

Batch For Area ID

Cash Adjustment

Cash Adjustment Dest Ledger COA Depar...
Cash Adjustment Dest Ledger COAID

Cash Adjustment Ledger COA Department. ..
Cash Adjustment Ledger COAID

Created By

Created By Employes ID

Created Date

Credit Amaunt

Deleted

6]
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C- POS Batch Processing

For more information on filtering and sorting Grids, please see our Grids guide.

POS Batch Grouping

The System can separate Point of Sale transactions in a number of different ways. Depending
on your preference, the System can be setup to group all transactions into a single batch each
day, or separate transactions into 2 or more Batches.

For some people, separating each days Food and Beverage transactions from other types of
sales, such as Golf Shop sales, makes the daily process of reconciling the transactions easier.

By default, the system is setup to group Point of Sale transactions by Area Group. This keeps
POS Batch Reporting clean and easy to track. For instance, by creating a Food & Beverage Area
Group that is linked to all F&B Areas, the user will only have one batch of Food and Beverage
transactions to post at the end of the day, rather than numerous Batches. As you will see, the
Area Group shows as the Batch Location within the Approve Charge Batches Grid.

'g? Approve Charge Batches X
Home
4 R & 09 9 9N

New Edit Delete  Export Refresh  Clear Filter  Active Post Batch  Edit Batch Date  Refresh GL

Transaction Date = |~ | Batch Control Number Posted Amount Batch Location POS Batch Posted Date
o] 04/13/2017 5110100 $911.52| Food & Bev v
G 04/13/2017 5110097 $413.86 Go v
=] 04/12/2017 5J10101 W £424.18 Food &Bev o 04/18/2017
= 04/11/2017 S)10082 W $18.00 Tennis ¥ 04/18/2017
= 04/11/2017 5110050 o $333.14 Food &Bev v 04/18/2017
3] 04f11/2017 5110088 W £173.80 Golf v 04/18/2017
o 04/07/2017 5110084 W §453.70 04/18/2017

Area Groups are configured during Implementation, however for more information on Area
Groups, please see our Area Groups guide.

Ticket Drill Down

To view a list of POS transactions within a specific Batch, select the (+) sign to the left of the
Batch to expand its details.
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% Approve Charge Batches X

Home

mEr & - O P DV ®© 9N @

Mew Edit Delete  Export Refresh  Clear Fitter  Active Post Batch  Edit Batch Date  Refresh GL

T te = | = | Batch Contral Mumber | = | Posted | = | Amount = | Batch Location | = | POS Batch | =~ | Posted Date |~
[El 04/13/2017 5110100 £911.52 Food & Bev ‘1"‘l
POS Ticket ID Member Name =  Member Number Description Total Posted Billed Date Settlement Type

245289 Abbott, Rusty 00100 Geill Room $87.89 | 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245290 Abbott, Rusty 00100 Lobster Bake  $147.60 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245271 Brady, R.P. 00638 Corks BForks  $101.14 | 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245280 Brady, Robert 00202 Lobster Bake £137.19 ] 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245286 CASH ACCOLMT, 05559 Lobster Bake 5143.51 041 3,|f2ﬂ1? Cash
245272 Johnson, Stewart 1535 Gril Room £77.05 ] 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245276 Pedegana, Doug 525 Lobster Bake £179,22 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245275 Strittmatter, Andy 1010 Gril Room £37.92 04/13/2017 Member Charge

A Batch’s expanded view opens a second Grid that can also be customized and filtered in the
same manner as all Grids within the Office System. Simply right click and select Customize
Columns to add your preferred columns.

Transaction Date ~ || Batch Control Number [~ | Posted [~| Amount [~ Batch Location [~ | POS Batch [~
= 04/13/2017 S110100 ] $911.52 Food & Bev W
POS Ticket ID Member Mame «  Member Mumber Description Total Posted Billed Dat
245289 Abbott, Rusty 00100 Grill Room 8789 [0 04/13
245290 Ab R 001 Lobster Bak g |
it ety [] mew Cirl +M /
245271 Brady, R.P. 00633 Corks & Forks 13
245280 Brady, Robert 00202 Lobster Bake| ¢ Edit Col+E 43,
245286 CASH ACCOUMT, 09999 Lobster Bake | §& Delete Delete L3
245272 Johnson, Stewart 1535 Grill Room <& Undelete 3
245276 Pedegana, Doug 525 Lobster Bake 13
. : 5y Refresh .
245275 Strittmatter, Andy 1010 Grill Room i L3
& Print Grid
— [ customize Columns s
04/13/2017 5110097 ] $413.8\
- | e :
04/12/2017 5110101 | s474,1 "o Generate Summaries |

Edit POS Tickets

In this section, we will discuss how to Edit Point of Sale transactions directly from a Batch’s
expanded view.
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Important: Please note that only Tickets within an Unposted Batch can be edited in this
manner. If a Ticket within a Posted Batch needs to be edited, the user will need to Unpost

the Batch. Please see the Unpost POS Batch section of this document for more information on
Unposting Batches.

Delete Ticket

To delete a Ticket from a Batch, expand the appropriate Batch, click to select the Ticket, and
select the Delete icon on the toolbar.

Note:

Please note that Credit Card Tickets cannot be deleted from a Batch’s expanded view. Tickets
settled to Credit Card can only be deleted from the Point of Sale. For more information on Credit
Card Transactions, please see Credit Card Transactions guide.

TP Approve Charge Batches X 3
ST
= -
& 5P D 98 9% 9 B
e Refrash CearFiter  Actve  PostBatch EdtBatchDate  Refresh G
Transacton Date ~ |~ | Batch Control Mumber Posted Amcnt Baich Locaton P05 Bakch Posted Date
(2] oaj13/2007 s110100 $911.52 Food & Bev o
POS Ticket 1D Memiber Fame & Member Number Desaripbon Total Posted Billed Dt SetSement Type
T i, Rusty 00100 Grill Boom  $B7.89 04/13/2017 Member Charge
1 295290 Abboll, 00100 Lobster Bake 147,60 04{13/2017 Member Change
245371 Beady, RP 00538 Coris & Forks $10L.14 0413/2017 Mesber Charge
245280 Brady, R o002 Lobsiter Bake $137.13 041372017 Member Charge
45286 CASHACCOUMT, 09999 Lobster Bake  §143.51 04132017 Cash
245272 Johrson, Stewsrt 1535 el Fioom §77.05 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245276 Pedegans, Doug 525 Lobster Bake  $179.22 04/13/2017 Mesber Charge
295275 Stritteatter, Andy 1080 el R $37.92 04/13/2017 Member Change

Select Yes, on the confirmation prompt.

B Hulti- Ao Sclootos =
Ay you e you) e B0 delete S reoonds T Oy S Faded

[

{54525 arll ELooem
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Edit Invoice in POS

In many cases, during Batch review a Point o

f Sale Transaction needs to be edited.

Note: Please note that Credit Card Tickets cannot be edited from a Batch's expanded view.

Tickets settled to Credit Card can only be edi

ted from the Point of Sale. For more information on

Credit Card Transactions, please see Credit Card Transactions guide.

To edit a Point of Sale Transaction from a Ba

1) Expand the Batch and double-click th

tch's expanded view,

e appropriate Ticket.

P hoprove Charge Batches  x
Pome:
i -
2 K o 50 9 9 9 9
Mo Delete  Export Refresh  Chear Filter  Ative PostBabch Bt BatchDate Refesh QL
Trarmac » (=] Batch Control Musber [~ Posted -] dmount ] BatchLocston [=] POS Bach [~ Posted Date [~
8 04/13/ 2017 $110100 SH21.63 Food & Bev W
PO Ticket ID Member Mame = Member Mumber Description Tednl Fosied Bded Dabe Seitement Type
245290 Abbott, Rusty 00120 Lobster Bake  $147.60 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245271 Brady, BLP, 00638 Corks BFerks 510114 04/13/2017 Member Charge
245380 Bracly, Robert 00202 Lobrsfer Balioe $137.89 04/ 133017 Member Charge
245286 CASH ACCOUNT, Lobster Bake 14351 24/13/2017 Cash
€ 245272 Johnsom, Stewart 1535 Grill Room  §77.05 04/13/2017 Member Charge >
TA5275 Posogang, DOUg 55 Lobster Bk $179.22 D4/13/2017 Member Charge:
M5I75 Sitmatter, Andy 1010 Gl Risom £37.92 04/13/2017 Member Charge

2) A window will populate with additional details about the transaction. Select Edit Invoice
in POS and choose Yes to the confirmation prompt.

T oo S
Home | (PSR GellRoom X
o &
Irvemmre Detnly -
Baic SIL01M ﬂ- ‘vhew Baich Report Sub Tota: 560,55
Ervetare Cute: Postid Date! Desoars:  $0.00
ol T Charged By Service Change: | §10.97
S Aieal Taa: §5.13
Desorighiors  Grll Room Graluty:  §0.00
Tots: 47705
Tihoet Detals T & Servioe Charge Detals | Seitement Detaly Comfirmmation
POS Hies Subs Totsl Servioe Chge T dwsit
:;re:::c:d = :‘t :’: :':; 9 e o sune o want 1o re-open His Bcket in POS?
Filet Mignon H1.9% 155 §1.0% Na
Sbver Ok Caby < $05.50 247 §1.9 ey Dt
Hambar Chacge: §77.08
T Johmeon, Stewars | Hesber
#
| s B | =) | 2e] Exportad Image | Pt PO Tkt
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3) The Ticket opens directly in Point of Sale. Thus, the user has the ability to make any
of the necessary adjustments needed. Once adjustments have been made, close the
transaction as normal. For a full overview of the Point of Sale, please see either our F&B
POS Manual, or our Retail POS Manual depending on the Ticket's Batch Location.

Eiwd 10051 e
S Do Pecacansd

4) Once the transaction is closed, the user is brought back to the Batch with the changes to
the transaction applied.

? Approve Charge Batches 3¢

Home
2 X ¢ %0 W % 9§ 8 9§
Delete Export  Refresh ClearFiter  Active  PostBatch  EditBatchDate  Refresh GL
Transaction Date ~ (= Batch Control Number (| Posted (=] Amaunt -] Batch Location (-] POS Batch [~ Posted Date (=] ID
g) 04/13/2017 $J10100 $848.92 Food & Bev v 10162
POSTidetID  MemberMame = MemberMumber  Desciption  Totsl  Posted  BiledDate  SetfementType  ID
245290 Abbott, Rusty 00100 Lobster Bake  $147.50 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545298
245271 Brady, R.P. 00638 Corks &Forks  $101.14 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545284
245280 Brady, Rabert 00202 Lobster Bake  $137.19 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545288
245286 CASH ACCOUNT, 09959 / Lobster Bake £143.51 04/13/2017 Cash 545295
(335272 Johnson, Stewart 1535 Grill Room $102.34 04/13/2017 Member Charge > 546014
245276 Pedegana, Doug 525 Lobster Bake  $179.22 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545287
245375 Strittmatter, Andy 1010 Grill Room §37.92 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545286

Additional Details

As mentioned, the user can expand a Batch and double click on a particular Ticket to view
additional details about the transaction.
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. %/ Approve Charge Batches x|

Home
oy
] 2 X & T 09 % 9 '9 @
Mew Delete Export  Refresh Clear Fiter Active  PostBaich EdtBatchDate RefreshGl  Lnpos
Tr ~ [~ Batch Control Humber [~ | Posted [~ | Amount ~| Batch Location [~ | BOS Batch [~ | Posted Date [-| I -
=] 04/13/2017 5310100 ] $B4B.92 Food & Bev W 10162
POSTicketID  MemberMame  « MemberMumber  Descripion  Total  Posted  BlledDate  SetflementType  ID
245230 Abbott, Rusty 0100 Lobster Bake 514760 [ 04/13/3017 Member Charge 545255
245271 Brady, BB, 00838 &Forks  §101.14 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545254
245280 Brady, Robert 00202 chater Bake 513719 [ 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545288
245286 CASH ACCOUNT, 09999 Lobster Bake  $193.51 [ 04/13/2017 Cash 545295
345272 Johnson, Stewart 1535 Grill Room s0234 [ 04/13/2017 Member Charge D 546014
245276 Pedegana, Doug 525 Lobster Bake  £179.22 | 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545287
245275 Sittmatter, Andy 1010 Grill Rnom §37.92 04/13/2017 Member Charge 545286

P ioprove Champe Batches. X0
bome | [S46014) Gril Roem X

H
(e
S Dietals Sette Ticket l

1 = =S

Batch:  S1B0400 B venBachResort (B Edt e I POS SbTets  $3095 e

la . - [BOO) ART=1€1F

Ervcicn Dake: 00 Peated Date: Decounts:  $3.00 — e T
Bl T et Chae 1 o Service Charge:  §14.57 iy L A v R ol e oy g g
- el - The #r I4EITI SALIAAT 36 P
Sereer; 3 g 0 hoea; x o Tax:  §6.03 Grill Boom Thi: 1E
Covere: 1 Staff:Doug F.

Cescpten: DT Graksty:  $0.00 [153%] Johneon, Stewart
Toish  $100.8 ..
3 I?.'\.!I.h: Cockvasl LE LN
[ i Cavsbresd Thard - @ LR 1
| Ticked Detals | Tax & Serece Charge Detals | SetSemert Dotk 1 File Mignon S
OIS v Sudy Toskal e e Ta bt Diczunts Tensl 1 Silver Ouk Cab = G 1LE. 5D
Releg ul $0.00 Lo ] 0.0 70 Hub Toeal: §Ad.3&
Cakebeesd Chand - 5 $12.58 0 $1.05 £0.00 $15.50 Burvies Charge: 834,57
Filek Magrion HTLEE 155 F1.B% Ko BT Fales Tam Tho md. 82
Shewr Qg Tl -G F.50 E=5 1.5 .00 =k Fodm g
Haskar Charge: §132.14
Johnson, Stevsrs Mambar
L
- =LY §14.57 $5.82 £0.00 SUL M Espewi s Image | Prini POS Tuket

Below is a description of each available detail:
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Invoice Details

Invoice Details
OBar.ch: 5110100 e ¥ view Batch Report | [ Edit Invoice In POS (" subTotsk $30.95 B
o:m-.:»:-: Drate; oposl:-:d Drate; Discounts:  $0.00

OBIT&: othan;ed By: m 8 Service Charge: §14.57
oE-cr'-'l:r: oﬁrm: Ta:  §5.82

o Desription: Gratuity:  $0.00
Total: $102.34
O N )

1) Batch - This is the Batch number in which the transaction resides.

2) View Batch Report - Select this to view the Batch Report of the Charge Batch associated
with this transaction.

ol Raloh Frevww

2 2 W @ 9

B Bakch Ninles ke Cast Pl Bakh Eomarel A el L5y

1 #1kF H SRFTE VL CRET
Cabaten il ficac Cioh it Cormnd Koty
B Bamen Peadeg Somymary {
Banch Lootrs wmbar Proves Doy
ety G A1 3 350T & mLan A
GRANDKEY
PREVIEW CHLY
(o] Creda
LT ]
a4 e
4 154 5
3 O St
0 0 5S
0 =S
el 125 M
¥ 129
[ 95-E315-415 Bawr - Chok E vy - 0 M
Pty Totsl [T T

3) Invoice Date - The date of the Invoice.
4) Posted Date - The date the Batch was posted (This field will be blank until posted).
5) Bill To - The Member the transaction will be billed to.

6) Charged By - The Member who made the charge. This is used to reference Dependent
Members who charge to a Primary Member’s Account.

7) Server - The Employee who entered the Transaction.

8) Area - Area at the Club where the transaction occurred.
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9) Description - This is the Description that will show on the Member’s Statement. If
necessary, the Description here can still be edited. Be sure to select Save & Close
after adjusting the Description.

? Approve Charge Batches 3¢

Invoice Details

Batch: 5110100 9 viewBatch Report || [ Edit Invoice In POS
Invoice Date: Posted Date:
Bill To: Charged By:

Server: Area:

Description: | Grill Room Charge|

10) Don’t Display on Statement - For more information on hiding transactions from a
Member’s statement, please see our Member Charges guide.

11) Totals - To the right of the Invoice Details is a snapshot of the Subtotal, Discounts,
Service Charge, Tax, Gratuity, and Total of the transaction.

Ticket Details

Ticket Details provides the user with a summary view of the POS Items charged on a particular
transaction. This tab also includes the Subtotal, Service Charge, Tax Amount, and Discounts
associated with each ltem.

In addition, a Totals Row for each of these columns is present at the bottom of the screen.
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Ticket Detals | Tax & Service Charge Detais Settiement Detais

POS [tem Sub Total Service Charge Tax Amount Descounts Total

Shrimg Coddal $30.00 $5.490 $L.53 $0.00 $37.93 |
Cakebread Chard - G $12.30 §2.25 $1.05 £0.00 £15.80
Filat Mignon §21.95 £3.95 $1L.85 £0.00 £20.75
Sitver Oak Cab -G $16.50 $2.97 $1.39 $0.00 £20.85

C $80.95 $14.57 55,82 50.00 $102.34 |

Tax & Service Charge Details

The Tax & Service Charge Details tab displays a list of the Tax Code Items, the Tax/Service
Charge Amount, as well as the GL Account being hit by the Tax Code Items.

For more information on Tax Code Items, please view our Tax and Service Charge guide.

Ticket Detads | Tax & Service Charge Detads | Settiement Detals

Harme Amount Agoounk Mame
Cales Tan T8 SE.82 2150 Balance Shaet
Serace Charge 18% FI4.57 4050 Food & Beverage
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Settlement Details

The Settlement Details tab displays a list of the Settlement Types used to settle the transaction.

For more information on Settlement Types, please view our Charge Settlement Types guide.

e

Mesber (harge

iy e TEESE Dof TS

Export Image/Print POS Ticket

If necessary, the transaction’s Settle Ticket, Pay Ticket, and Ticket Audit Report (will show the

user everything that happened to a Ticket from the time it was opened until it was closed) can

be Exported as an Image or printed as a POS Ticket.

=

Tozal: #10

TR

TR

Salen Tax TH: BE.03

L

—

Ewport s bmage | Frind PO Ticket jl
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Posting POS Batches

To Post a Batch of Point of Sale Transactions, select the applicable Batch from the Approve
Charge Batches Grid and select Post Batch.

% Approve Charge Batches X 2
Home
[ &l — o e ﬂ
) @2 X & L DN 9 9 9
hew Edit Delete  Export  Refresh Clear Filter  Active Post Batch | Edit Batch Date  Refresh GL npost Batch  Bab
Transaction Date - | =| Batch Control Mumber | = | Posted | = | Amount = | Batch Location | = || POS Batch | = | Posted Date |~ | ID -
(@ 04/13/2017 5110100 O $B848.92 Food & Bev vy e
(23] 04/13/2017 5110097 $413.86 Golf ¥ 10159
23] 04/12/2017 5110101 v $424.18 Food & Bev W 04/18/2017 10163
23] 04/112017 5110082 v $18.00 Tennis W 04/18/2017 10155
23] 04/11/2017 5110090 4 $333.14 Food &Bev W 04/18/2017 10153
23] 04/11/2017 5110088 ¥ §173.90 Golf ¥ 04/18/2017 10151
23] 04/07/2017 5110084 v $493.70 [ 04/18/2017 10147
23] 04/07/2017 5110091 4 $64.50 Food &Bev ¥ 04/18/2017 10154
23] 04/07/2017 5110086 W §184.50 Golf ¥ 04/18/2017 10149
53 04/07/2017 5110085 4 $412.19 Food &Bev W 04/07/2017 10148
A Batch Preview will populate.
B Aprove Change Batches
1 Home S)0W00 X
= - Ll
vz 2 Q © %
Bt Batch Bletes  Adunl Cash  Post Baidy Ewparel A1 Auedt Loy
H 41 of2p M| = T e D A - | e - Fird | hext
Ciubes e nbal Offiee: Clubs 81 Grisd Key
POS Baich Peatng Surwmary
Blaich Conirol Memiber: Prewiew Cinyr
Aty Date £HN01T THE SCA IBLAMD CLUD AT
GRAND KEY
PREVIEW OHLY
GIL Poating
AoEount IDebeit Credil
B 00 TL0-000 Cah - Dpavating 1438 e
B 0 1200-000 Ascsuits Recelabie TOE 40 &0 o
@ 26-2180.805 Sales Tax Puyabie 500 LAt
[E 0405001 Service Charns o] 12069
) P0-417501E Food = Clab Eventy W B 00
£ G0-4180-018 Focd - Grl 2000 2 OR ]
B 04255005 Wies - s Evists Hog LA
[ S0-4280-015 Wies - Orill g 0
[E 042715005 Bestr - Clul Evints o] 53053
Posting Toiad BEAL ST SO 52
Tecket Datals
e (2 Credt Cregid
Empkrys Rel @ Sebfofal Dwcount ChgTp Taa Toldd Chavpe Cash Cad Boot Gif Cand
E AL
B | 1500 | hady Semem Sedds 55 58 #56 350 j -1 335 47 53 #8 1] 3659 1)
Tl ASen=gie o T j L] A JEEE -] fEE ] el [ 1] f=1-C (1]
B somn
0 | o | Chle ASSD Deddnd L k-] w0 a5e b 22 #4ah w0 Arah 81 L] %5 ¥
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G/L Posting

The top portion of the report shows a summary listing of the Debits and Credits about to be

made to the General Ledger.

G/L Posting

Account Debit Credit
@ 00-1020-000 Cash - Operating $143.51 50.00
00-1200-000 Accounts Recenable 5T05.41 50.00
& 00-2160-000 Sakes Tax Payable 50.00 §56.58
00-4050-015 Service Charge $0.00 $120.39
@ 00-4175-015 Food - Club Events 50.00 $505.00
00-4180-015 Food - Gril 50.00 581.95
F 00-4255-015 Wine - Club Events 50.00 525.00
00-4260-015 Wine - Gril $0.00 £29.00
@ 00-4315-015 Beer - Club Events 50.00 $30.50
Posting Total SE4892 SE48 .92

Use the (+) to the left of the General Ledger Account to drill down to the specific transactions

hitting these Accounts.

The Ref #, refers to the Ticket Number of the transaction hitting the account.

G/L Posting

Account Debit Credit
E 00-1034 ash - Operating 314351 30,00
J00-1200-000 Accounts Receivable
el s Employee Description
245271 DPFedegana Corks & Forks 510114 50.00
2453272 Dfedegana Grill Room Charge $102.34 50.00
245275 ASiritimatter Grill Roam $37.92 50.00
245276 DFedegana Lobster Bake 517822 50.00
245280 RErady Lobster Bake $137.19 30.00
..Elizﬁg. DPedegana Lobster Bake 514780 50.00
Total 1200 Accounts Receiable §T05.41 50.00

Ticket Details

The bottom portion of the report, displays a list of transactions Member by Member that are

included in the Batch. These details are separated by Employee with each Employee’s Tickets

subtotaled.
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Ticket Details
Sve WMember Credit Cradit
Employee Ref# Sublotsl Dscount ChgTp Tax Tetal Charge Cash Card Book Gift Card
B ASewtmatier
[ [ 9090 | Andy Swisiman 248278 $30,00 $0,00 o L faTer su® $0,00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
(Toal Ageraratier ) 330.00 30.00 wa w2 suwm sIW 50.00 nw nw 0w
B BEmith
[ [02555 | CASHACCO 245288 113,50 3000 2044 8T S1a1m 000 $41M $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
Tetnl BSme $113.50 5000 S0 T 000 5435 $0.00 0w $0.00
B DPedegana
[ [00100-0) David Abbots 245290 £118.75 000 210 E SMTE0  SMTED $0.00 $0.00 0.0 20.00
[ [00838 | RP. Beaay 245271 $50.00 5000 S1440 % TR TT. T PR 1 R T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
[ [ 1535 | Stewart Johns 245272 350,55 000 34T B MM LM $0.00 30.00 0.0 30.00
[ [ 525 ] Dowg Pecegan 245278 $141.75 000 RSE IS WD UMD 50,00 20,00 0. 20.00
Total Dfudagana 415,45 $000  STESI R4 183030 353030 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B RBrady
[ [00202 ] Robert Beachy 245280 $108.50 000 1954 /A5 MITAE MATAS $0.00 20.00 0.0 30.00
Total RErady 108,50 000 515 (X TE O TR TE TR %0.00 0.0 0.0 $0.00
Totals: 571,45 5000 S120.89 B85  SS4850 STOSM1 SMAH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Each Ticket will display the Ref/Ticket #, Subtotal, Discount, Service Charge/Tip, Tax, Total, and
Settlement Type(s) used to settle the transaction.

Ticket Details

(’_ Swe Member Credt  Credi ﬁ
Employee Refe Sublofal Discount ChgTio Tax  Total Charge Cash  Card  Book GiftCard
[ Astrtimatier e e
E [ 1010 ] Andy Seritmat 245275 330.00 50.00 55 40 5252 23T E2 53782 50,00 $0.00 50,00 50,00
Total AStratmatter B W00 840 s252 e sz W00 000 N 00

Note: If multiple Settlement Types were used on a single Ticket, the report will display the
amount settled to each type. The total of these Settlement Types will equal the Total of the

transaction.

Ticket Details
Swie Member Credit Credit

Employee Ref# Sublotal Discount Chg'Te Tax Total Charge Cash Card Book Gift Card
E AStrittmatier

@ [ "0 ) Andy Strictnan 242272 $30000 0.0 55,40 5282 LX) Ll $0.00 0.0 50.00 $0.00
Total AStritimatie: £30.00 .00 25,40 1252 2 MTse TS .00 .00 20,00 £0.00
B &5mih

[ [05%9% | CASHACCO 245288 511350 50,00 32044 1557 514351 000 514351 50,00 50,00 £0.00
Teitad BSmith 511350 5000 52044 35587 51435 50.00 b3 R 0.0 50.00 $0.00
[ CFedegana o/‘

B 1001000} David Abbatt 245250 S18T8 800 sl e (Gre o 58000 ) WO 5000 £0.00

[ [00838 | RP. Beady 245271 £80.00 000 31440 /T4 M0L 0L $0.00 50.00 £0.00 0,00

B [ 1532 | Stewart Johns 242272 58095 5000 1487 5882 10224 90234 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00

[ | 525 | Dowg Pedegan 245278 LTI 5000 52552 188 s MTam $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tetal DPedegara 1545 2.0 £78.5 S35 34 £830.20 242020 $80.00 20.00 £0.00 50,00
B reasy

[ (90202 ] Robart Brady 245280 £108.50 0.0 515,54 215 $137.19 33715 £$0.00 0.0 £0.00 20.00
Total FeBrady $108.50 5000 51954 5515 $137.18  $137.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals: T1AS 0.0 120,89 558.52 B85 04541 51933.5 5.0 50.00 .00

Use the (+) to the left of the Member Number to drill down to the specific Items that are being

charged to each Member.
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Ticket Details

Sve Member Credit Credit
Employee Ref# Subtotal Discount Cha/Tip Tax Total Charge Cash Card Book Gift Card
[ AStrittmatier
[ 1010 ] Andy Strittmat 245275 $30.00 $0.00 $5.40 5252 s37.32 83792 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
Total AStrittmatter $30.00 50.00 $5.40 $2.52 $37.92 $37.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B BSmith
[E] [ 09989 | CASH ACCO 245288 $113.50 $0.00 520.44 $9.57 14351 50.00  §142.51 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total BSmith $113.50 30.00 320.44 33.57 5143.51 50.00 514351 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
[E] DPadegana
[ 00100-D] David Abbott 245280 $118.75 $0.00 521.02 5983 514760  $147.80 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
0ed18 | RP. Brady 245271 $30.00 $0.00 514.40 $6.74 510114 $101.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
[B] 1535 ) Stewart Johns
[ Cakebresd Chard - G 512,50 $0.00 51.05 $15.80
B Filet Mignon 52185 $0.00 51.85 $27.75
[ Shrimp Cocktail 530.00 $0.00 52.53 $37.93
[ Silver O2k Cab - G $18.50 50.00 $1.38 $20.88

Use the (+) to the left of the Item to drill down even further to the GL Posting associated with

the specific Item.

Ticket Dataals
Sye Mamingr Credit Cradt
Emplayes Ral# Subletsl Discount  ChgMip T Totsl Chasge  Cash Card Book Gaft Card
B ASwirmnme
@ [ 1010 ] Asdy Strinas 245275 530,00 5000 55 &) 5307 537,87 gar 2 500 .00 5000 500
Total AStrttmatie: $30.00 30,00 [ 25 e aTw $00 .00 2000 00
E ESmith
B[m ] CASH ACCO 245288 $113.50 S0.00 5208 5257 $143.51 $0.00 §143 51 $0.00 50,00 §0.00
Teasd Bomsh L5 T YT ®HI Ha [T T .00 0 00
B Cfedeana
Er-:m-:u-l:;:u.dm frigf=xs: ] FATE 5000 g e s 53 T80 ST .00 .00 .00 F00
@ [00%22 |RF. Brasy 2451 5000 000 4D B S0 510104 $1.00 $0.00 000 $2.00
B [ 1332 | Ssewart Johea
Bl
Debit Coredit
[0S0 Saies Tax ﬂ!ylﬂl- 5§00 1.0
[4050] Saevice Charge 000 5235
[4280) Wins « Gl $0.00 1280
Total Caketraad Chard - 1% 30,00 nE SEm
[ Fiet Mignon 12188 30,00 CT0 T~ A T
m Shrimp Coohitnd $30.00 S0.00 283 5378
[ Siver Qak Cad - O LITES 3000 TR U -

Use Expand All to expand all Ticket Details at once. This will drill all the way down to the GL

Posting associated with each Item within the Batch.
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%7 Approve Charge Batches
Home | 5J10100 XX
g ] g1 fe
V4 V.4 @ (=
Edit Batch Motes  Adjust Cash  Post Batch Expand All | Audit Log
1 of 2 M |« % i @ A H- | 100% = Find | Mext
E 00-4315-015 Beer - Club Events 50.00 $30.50
Posting Total 534892 5343.92
Ticket Details
Sve WMember Credit  Credi
Employee Ref# Subiotal Discount ChgiTip Tao Total Charge Cash Card Book Gift Card
B AStatmatber
B [ 1010 ] Andy Sirtomat 245275 53000 50,00 55.40 2.8 arae sar.a2 50.00 .0 $0.00 50.00
Total AStrittmatier 330,00 30000 55.40 0258 ars? 337 82 50.00i £0.60 83.00 50,00
E] BSmah
[09595 | CASH ACCO 243288 11350 00 52044 L AT 438 000 $143.51 .0 0.0 000
Total ESmith 311350 30,00 220,44 wEr 14251 $0.00 $143.51 20.00 20.00 0,00

Deleted Tickets/Voided Items

Below Ticket Details is a list of Deleted Tickets and Voided Items for the day. Remember, this is
in reference to the specific Batch Location of the particular Batch.

Deleted Tickets
Member Credt  Credi

Ref 2 Server Wember Area Voider Time Total Charge Cash Card Book Gift Card
[ 245282 RBrady [00100 ] Fusty Abboctt  Gell Room  RBrady 0808 438 1ET2 .00 0,00 £0.00 .00
[ 2452839 ESmih 1 O0100-A) Sara Akt Geill Rgem ESenith 1240 94,33 8T8 50,00 0.00 $0.00 .00
[ 245233  DPedegana [ 15359 ] Bryan Adds Gell Reern  DPedegana 0807 $BS.00 58125 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
[ 245285  BSmith 100100 ] Rusty Abbeitt Gaill Rigom DHunt o7s 843728 4078 50,00 0.0 50,00 0.0
[ 24523  Dwunt [00100 | Rusty Abbctt  Gell Room  Diumt 0781 §TE54 514300 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
[ 245238 Dweunt [00100 ] Rusty Abbott  Gell Room  Dunt 1252 §7938 513481 %0.00 $0.00 50.00 %0.00
[ 245300  DHunt | 00700 ] Rusty Abbett Geill Room DHunt 1252 2153 518,43 50000 0.00 50,00 0.0
[ 245301 Dbeunt [ 05655 | CASH Clb Events  Diunt 1282 514538 3000 514538 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
[ 2e5307 RHirlry [ 90190 ] Rusty Abboit Cigh Events  RHmuby 1252 21210 s312.10 50,00 0.00 30.00 .00

Totals: 530880  S$757.60  $145.33 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
Voided ltems
Server Member Refs Voided tem ‘Voider Area Reason Amount
DPedegana [ 00100-D] Abtedt, David 245290 Comna DPFecdegana  Club Evants MEMEER CHANGED MIND 54,25

Totak 25

Settlement Summary

Below Deleted Tickets/Voided Items is a summary of all sales by Settlement Type and Area for

the day.
Settlement Summary
Seattlement Type Server Wember Ref Ticket Total Settemant Amt
[ MEMBER CHARGE
[ Chb Events 555877
[ Gl Room 5140.20
Tatal MEMBER CHARGE $700.03
B casH
B Chub Evests §143.41
Total CASH 142,51
Total: SB43.%4
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Adjust Cash

The Adjust Cash feature is used in the event there is a Cash Shortage/Overage for a particular

day.

1) Select Adjust Cash.

T Approve Charge Batdhes X0

Heme  SNIOMDD X

POS Bateh Poating Sumsany
Bisich Conirod Murmees Prescew Onky

Aty Date LHA0NT

Clubassenbal Cifice; Club at Grand Koy

7 (e}
2 | 2|9 © 9
Ect Baich Mobes | Adpest Cash | PostBalch Expard 81 Jasdd Log
- A Am et | 1008, -

GRAND KEY

PREVIEW ONLY
G Posting
Acgount Db Creds
[ S0- 1020000 Caan - Dperatng F143EH 3300
B FR-IIR0L00 Accianby Recsaan LRk ol
B 20-3180-000 Sales Tax Payabie 500 L]

2) Enter the amount of the Shortage/Overage. For Shortages, please enter a negative

amount, and for Overages, please enter a positive amount. The Club’s Cash Account will

populate by default.

Batch Cash Adjustment x
Adjustment: (spo.00)
Cash Account: [Caw - Operating j
Offsetting Ledger:  {Nore) 'y
Remave Save Cancel

3) Select the appropriate GL Account to offset the Cash Account. Click Save when finished.

Adjustment:;

Batch Cash Adjustment

(620.00)

Cash Account: ICash - Operating

éﬁ'setﬁng Ledger: .IZIIII-.BBIZI-IfI 1.5 Miscel.lanecu_ .

p.20



C- POS Batch Processing

4) The Batch is automatically updated.

TP Ao Chaige Balihed W
Moy | B1H0ED X

2 2 W @

B3t Baichbictm  AduiedCash  Fost Batch Expand &l Sasifiog

s

ke

Hd1 ofik H|s= = | OO A e | 200w -
Clsbennantial Cotice: Club 5t Grand Key
PO ascn Pratng Sommary f
Bty Comliid Msstop” oot sty
hitaty [usy 41 LERET THE BES ISLAHES ELUS AF
GRANDREY
FREVIEW CHLY
L Poiting
Accoant =2 Crei
(= B AT D T - Diparaing L ArLT L] 53080
(2 R 1Rl &l B el 178483 [T1-)
95218000 S T sl [T 558 55
5 94050013 Servce Charge 300a $130.13
= BTG Feadd . (Lt Dvpate T LT
B 411 Foaan - G s 185
1B 904385014 Wire - Cib Eepsty 3604 52408
B 04280014 Wi - Gril 50 53900
= P B (il Evanin o P
05T Unsetaratint Eugeeie 13088 s
Poating Total AT 306 44
Post the Batch

After verifying the GL Posting is correct, select Post Batch. This will post the charge to the
Member’s Account and the General Ledger.

T doprove Charge Batches
Home S0 X
4 2|N| O %
Edit BaichNotes  Adust Cash|  Post Babch Expand Al Audit Log
H 4 of 2 b M | = T B @ = | 0% - Find | Peext
Clubes sential Office: Club at Gramd Key
POS Batch Posting Semmary
Babeh Contral Mumbar: Préview Onaly

Aciiity Date: AN3301T THE SEA IGLAND CLUD AT

GRANDRKEY

PREVIEW ONLY

GJL Posting
Account Debit Credit
@ 00-1020-000 Cash - Operating §142.51 520,00
B G0-1200.000 Accounts Recervable 5T00.03 50,00
B 00-2160-000 Sales Tax Payable 2000 35822
B G0-S0E0-015 Sarving Changs L] #2012

E 00-2175-015% Food - Club Events 50,00 550500
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Print/Export Batch Report

If necessary, select the Printer Icon to print a paper copy of the Batch Report.

B pprove Charge Batches. M0

Home | SJI0100 X

Z 2 W H @ %

Edit Baach bobes  Adpan Cash Expert [IF Expard Al Auchitlog

1 of 2 b M T el A e | s =
Clubersantial Office; Club of Grand Key
P05 Baich Posting Semmary f
Eiptcn Contral Normbar. 2110100
sty Date: N 3200T THE SCA ISLAND CLUB AT
Posted On 4700017 X2400 PU By User, Adminairatie ‘ii{*l‘\:l-} lil':.\l
G Posting
Aicoount Dbt Credit
[ D-1020-000 Cash - Operating 514351 120,00
B 01200000 Accoents Recetvable $rod o3 $5.00
[ DE-Z1E0-000 Saks Tax Payabi 5000 55827
B 4050015 Service Chae e -] Fid i
E e41TE-015 Food - Dl Events B S505.00

To export the Batch Report, select the Disk Icon and select the desired exporting method.

=¥ Approve Charge Batches X
Homse | 5J10100 X
i i a (e
2 42 W H @ %

Edt Batch Motes  ddmust Cash Export [IF

1 of 2 b M = B
Clubaaeential Hfscr; Clul of Grand Key

PO Bpdch Posting Tummary
Blsich Conirod Member. 5118100
dnctety Dty &N3P0IT

G Fasting
A gand

Poted On: AZ0C01T 32400 Pl By User, Adminatratve GRAND KEY

Crnlecd

Crodt

@ 0-1520-000 Cash - Jpersiing
@ S0-1Z200.000 Arcounts Receh sble
[E 20-2160-000 Saks Tax Payabls

[ S0-805000E Sanvics Chanye

S143.51
5700503
54,50
143,50

R
SO0
¥ 22

4k

Unpost POS Batch

All POS Batches can be Unposted unless they are flagged within a bank rec, in which case the

system will not let the user Unpost the Batch.

To Unpost a Charge Batch, please navigate to the Membership menu and select Approve

Charge Batches.
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T Approve Charge Batches

T Approve Payinack Batckes -

? Chb Inteligence d Shiny More Buthons
W  Show Fewer Buttons
t Arpmnts Parakie Add or Remowve Buttons &

[tred

Poink of S
ﬂj&md&ﬂv
®

i | Irkarackiod Reports

el |

Click to select the Batch that needs Unposted and choose Unpost Batch.

% Approve Charge Batches 3
Horme
(4 S P b 9 9 Q

Hesw Edit Export Refresh  Clear Fiker  Active post Batch | Batch Report
|Tran;a-:tm|:'ah! = | = | Batch Control Murmbar || Aenount - | Post Batch Location * | POS Batch Posted Data | = | Note
iEl 041712007 SM0a409 $20.00 0172017
|E 04/13/2017 SIOB40Z 425.3 ! 04/17/2017 The stafl
Im THETE TR YT 3154 v R T

Edit Batch Date

To edit the Transaction Date of a particular Batch of Point of Sale Transactions,

Important:

e Please note that this feature will change the Transaction Date of all transactions within
the Batch.

e Please also note that this feature can only be utilized with Unposted Batches. If a
Posted Batch's Date needs to be changed, the user will have to Unpost the Batch. For

more information on Unposting Batches, please see the Unpost POS Batch section of
this document.

1) Click to select the appropriate Batch and select Edit Batch Date.
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?ﬁowmﬂwg:ﬂa‘bdts x| 9
J 2 XE & 20 999 9 |
Edit  Delste Export  Refresh  Clear Filter PostBanch | Edit Batch Date | Refresh GL ;
Transaction Date = |=| Batch Contred Mumber | = | Posted |- - Batch Location |- | POSBatch [=| Posted Date (=] D
2] 04/13/2017 5110100 i 3.54 Food & Bev W 04/20/2017 10162
(G 04/13/2017 S110097 $413.86 Golf i 1015
3] O 12/2017 5210101 il $424.18 Food & Bev W 0/ 182017 10153
= 04112017 5110092 ] $18.00 Tennis W 04182017 10155

2) Select the correct date in which the transactions occurred.

? -hma-.-e Charge Batches 3¢
|J 2 XE & % 0 9 [ © 1
Edit  Delete Export  Refresh ClearFiter Active  PostBatch | EditBatchDate R
Transaction Date = [~ Batch Control Humber [~ | Posted [~ Amount - | BatchLocation [~ | POS Batch
() D4/13/2017 5110100 ¥ $543.54 Food fiBev ¥4
B 04/13/2017 S110057 O $413.86 Golf 4
=} 04/12/2017 5110101 i $424.18 Food &Bev v
2] 04/11/2017 5J10092 il t A Dat x il
=} 04/11/2017 5110090 ¥ ¥4
[} 04/11/2017 5110083 W Ay W
B 04/07/2017 5110084 4 @ ]
=] 04/07/2017 5210091 i e
= 0407f2017 5110085 W v
5] 04/07/2017 5110085 v v
Today
3) Click OK.

T Approve Charge Batches x.
. Hiome

] ﬁ XH o % 0 09 9N

wport  Refresh  Clear Fiter  Active  PostBatch EﬂlBﬂld‘lDlE Refresh GL

Transaction Ciate = = Batch Control Number |- | Posted |- Amount - Batch Location || POS Batch |~ | Posted
[ 04/13/2017 5110100 + $843.54 Food &Bev ! 4
[c 04/13/2017 S110097 $413.86 Golf ¥

® 04/12/2017 $210101 , s = |

[ 04/11/2017 5310092 -uf | vl 04
= 04/11/2017 110090 v | e - | 04
= 04/11/2017 5310088 v | =] 04
[ 04/07/2017 SII0084 il I ol ) 04
® 04/07/2017 5310051 v e i 04
\IT 04/07/2017 SI0085 4 §184.80 Golf ¥ 04
04/07/2017 SI10085 ¥ $412.19 Food 8 Bev il 04
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4) The Transaction Date is automatically changed.

%% Approve Charge Batches
Homa

T zzXE© 20 9 © 9§ S8

Hew Edit Delete  Export Refresh  Clear Filter  Active PostBatch  Edit Batch Date  Refresh GL
saction Date + | | Batch Control Number | = | Posted | = | Amount * | Batch Location | = | POS Bateh | = | Posted Date | -

=
™

23 04/13/2017 5110100 W £843.54 Food &Bev 1 04/20/2017
3| 04/12/2017 5110101 518297 Food & Bev “h‘f

@ ( o04/11/2017 110097 $413.86 Golf v

= 04/11/2017 5110092 i $18.00 Tennis v 04/18/2017
@ 04/11/2017 5110090 v $333.14 Food & Bev v 04/18/2017
= 04/11/2017 5110088 4 §173.90 Golf + 04/18/2017
&3] 04/07/2017 5110084 vy §493,70 04/18/2017

Best Practices

e Ensure batches are posted promptly in the system to ensure your financial records, and
your Member accounts are up to date.

Frequently Asked Questions

Why can'’t | unpost a POS Batch?

POS batches that have been reconciled in a bank reconciliation cannot be unposted.
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